

Dealer Relations

Upcoming fund launches at Mackenzie Investments



On December 16, Mackenzie will launch two new mutual funds to enhance its product line-up.

- Mackenzie Global Dividend Enhanced Yield Fund
- Mackenzie Global Dividend Enhanced Yield Plus Fund

About the funds

These income-oriented funds aim to provide investors with a stable, tax-efficient cash flow, as well as capital appreciation.

These strategies will be managed by the <u>Mackenzie Global Equity & Income Team</u>, who also manage the Mackenzie Global Dividend Fund. The two new funds are an extension of the team's long-only strategies by using option writing to facilitate the team's buy and sell discipline.

While the new funds use similar strategies, the Mackenzie Global Dividend Enhanced Yield Plus Fund is a liquid alternative fund that will also employ leverage to enhance the fund's yield.

Details to assist in setting up the funds can be found here.

Additional information can be obtained from the FD file, available through Fundserv with an effective date of December 16.

Questions?

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact your Dealer Relations Account Manager directly or send an email to <u>drelations@mackenzieinvestments.com</u>.

Thank you for your continued support of Mackenzie Investments.

The Dealer Relations Team

For Dealer & Advisor Use Only. No portion of this communication may be reproduced or distributed to the public as it does not comply with investor sales communication rules. Mackenzie disclaims any responsibility for any advisor sharing this with investors.

Commissions, trailing commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with mutual fund investments. Please read the prospectus before investing. Mutual funds are not guaranteed; their values change frequently and past performance may not be repeated.

Prospectuses | Privacy Protection Notice | Fund Financials & MRFPs | Applications & Forms | Help

© 2024 Mackenzie Investments. All rights reserved.